
 

 

  

Chengdu KaiJie Biopharm Co., Ltd. 
 
 Segment 1, Industrial Road，  County，Chengdu, P.R.China, 611330 Dayi

 TEL： 86- WEB: www.kjpep.com 
 

f ation
ame Terlip etate 1

28-88208155  FAX：86-28-88203632  

Certi ic  of Analysis 
Product N ressin Ac CAS. No. 4636-12-5 

Molecular Formula C 2 eight 52H74N16O15S Molecular W 1227.37 

Storage 2～8℃ Batch No. 20100723 

Manufacturing Date 07/23/2010 Retest Date 07/22/2012 

Sequence Gly-Gly-Gly-Cys-Tyr-Phe-Gln-Asn-Cys-Pro-Lys-Gly-NH2 

TEST SPECIFICATION RESULT 

1 Appearance White to Off-white powder Complies 

2 Solubility Soluble in water or 1% acetic acid Complies 

3 Identity by HPLC io  with the reference C es The retent n is same ompli

4 Specific Optical Rotation 0.5，1%HAc） - ° -95～-105°（C= 101.65

5 Amino Acid Composition 

～

G

Cys:1.30～2.20 
Lys:0.90～1.20 
Phe:0.90～1.20 
Pro:0.90～1.20 
Tyr:0.90～1.20 
Asp:0.90 1.30 

lu:0.90～1.30 
Gly:3.60～4.40 

1.82 
1.05 
1.06 
1.12 
0.96 
0.98 
0.96 
4.08 

6 Peptide Purity (By HPLC) ≥ 98.0% by area integration 99.17% 

7 Related Substance(By HPLC) T urities≤ 2.0% 
ngle Impurity≤ 1.0% 

otal Imp
Largest Si

0.83% 
0.37% 

8 Acetate Content(By HPLC) ≤ 15.0% 8.27% 

9 Water Content(Karl Fischer) ≤ 10.0% 2.93% 

10 Bacterial Endotoxins ≤ 50EU/mg Complies  

11 Assay(B 100.82% y HPLC) 95.0%~105.0% 

Quality Control By    Zhouzhongbing        Date:   2010-08-18  

Quality Assurance Department 


	Product Name
	Storage
	Manufacturing Date
	TEST
	Appearance



