

## Chengdu KaiJie Biopharm Co., Ltd.

Segment 1, Industrial Road, Dayi County, Chengdu, P.R.China, 611330 TEL: 86-28-88208155 FAX: 86-28-88203632 WEB: www.kjpep.com

## **Certification of Analysis**

Product Name		Terlipressin Acetate		CAS. No.	14636-12-5
Molecular Formula C <sub>52</sub> H <sub>74</sub> N <sub>1</sub>		$C_{52}H_{74}N_{16}O_{15}S$	$S_2$	Molecular Weight	1227.37
Storage 2~8°C		2∼8℃		Batch No.	20100723
Manufacturing Date 02		07/23/2010		Retest Date	07/22/2012
Sequence Gly-Gly-Cys-Tyr-Phe-Gln-Asn-Cys-Pro-Lys-Gly-NH2					s-Gly-NH2
TEST		ST	SPECIFICATION		RESULT
1	Appearance		White to Off-white powder		Complies
2	Solubility		Soluble in water or 1% acetic acid		Complies
3	Identity by HPLC		The retention is same with the reference		ice Complies
4	Specific Optical	Rotation	-95 ~-105° (C=0.5, 1%HAc)		-101.65°
5	Amino Acid Composition		Cys:1.30~2.20		1.82
			Lys:0.90~1.20		1.05
			Phe:0.90~1.20		1.06
			Pro:0.90~1.20		1.12
			Tyr:0.90~1.20		0.96
			Asp:0.90~1.30		0.98
			Glu:0.90~1.30		0.96
			Gly:3.60~4.40		4.08
6	Peptide Purity (1	ity (By HPLC) ≥ 98.0% by area integration		99.17%	
7	Related Substance(By HPLC)		Total Impurities≤2.0%		0.83%
			Largest Single Impurity≤1.0%		0.37%
8	Acetate Content(By HPLC)		≤15.0%		8.27%
9	Water Content(K	Karl Fischer)	≤10.0%		2.93%
10	Bacterial Endotoxins		≤50EU/mg		Complies
11	Assay(By HPLC)		95.0%~105.0%		100.82%

Quality Control By Zhouzhongbing Date: 2010-08-18

**Quality Assurance Department**